from July to October, 2016.Ethical approval was 

obtained from the Ethical Review committee of the 

University of Uyo Teaching Hospital and informed 

consent was obtained from respondents before 

administration of questionnaires. 

Sample size determination 

Two hundred and twenty eight (228) adults 

were selected for the study using the formula for 

obtaining sample size as follows: 

n=z
2
pq/∂

2

Where; 

n = minimum sample size 

Z = Given Z value (1.96) 

P = Percentage of population   with knowledge of Lassa 

fever (17.2%) [14]